Editorial Board IJFES

Editor-in-Chief

Dr. Sasmita Rani Samanta

Vice Chancellor, KIIT Deemed to be University, Bhubaneswar, Odisha, India, 751024
Email: provicechancellor@kiit.ac.in / drsasmita@kiit.ac.in

Profile Link: https://ksce.kiit.ac.in/faculty/

Executive Editor

Dr. Jayanta Kumar Parida

Director, School of Social, Financial & Human Sciences

KIIT Deemed to be University, Bhubaneswar, Odisha, India, 751024
Email: director.commerce@kiit.ac.in / jayantakp 123 @gmail.com
Profile Link: https://ksce.kiit.ac.in/faculty/

Editorial Board Members

Dr. Rajendra P. Srivastava

Professor Emeritus of Accounting & Information Systems

School of Business, University of Kansas, Lawrence, USA.

Email: rsrivastava@ku.edu, Profile Link: https://business.ku.edu/people/rajendra-p-srivastava

Dr. Niranjan Pati

Professor, Management and Entrepreneurship Rohrer College of Business, Rowan University,
201 Mullica Hill Road, Glassboro, New Jersey 08028, USA

Email: pati@rowan.edu, Profile Link: https://business.rowan.edu/faculty-staff/pati-faculty. html

Dr. Ashwin W. Joshi

Associate Professor of Marketing

Schulich School of Business, York University, 4700, Keele Street, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M3J 1P3
Email: ajoshi@schulich.yorku.ca, Profile Link: https://schulich.yorku.ca/faculty/ashwin-joshi/

Dr. S. S.Khanka

Professor, School of Management and Entrepreneurship, Delhi Technological University,
Shahbad Daulatpur, Main Bawana Road, Delhi, India — 110042

Email: sskhanka2(@gmail.com/ sskhankaO5@rediffmail.com

Profile link: https://dtu.irins.org/profile/67139#personal information_ panel

Dr. R.K.Singh

Head & Dean, Department of Commerce

Delhi School of Economics, University of Delhi, Delhi-110007, India.
Email: dean@commerce.du.ac.in / rkvisenl@gmail.com

Profile Link: http://commerce.du.ac.in/web/index.php?page=teaching-faculty

Dr. H.K. Pradhan

Professor of Finance and Economics, XLRI Jamshedpur, Jamshedpur — 831001, Jharkhand, India
Email: pradhan@xlri.ac.in / pradhan_hk@yahoo.com

Profile Link: https://acad.xlIri.ac.in/facprofile/index.php?113

Dr. Rajkumar Singh

Professor, Dean (Research and Development), HOD (Department of Commerce)

School of Management Sciences, Khushipur, P.O-Bachhaon, Varanasi-221011, Uttar Pradesh, India
Email: rksingh@smsvaranasi.com, Profile Link: https://smsvaranasi.com/dr-raj-kumar-singh/

Dr. O.P. Rai

Former Professor, Head & Dean, Department of Commerce

Banaras Hindu University, B - 165, Brij Enclave, Sunderpur, Varanasi-221005

Email: prof.oprai@gmail.com/, Profile Link: https://www.bhu.ac.in/commerce/faculty.php


mailto:provicechancellor@kiit.ac.in
mailto:drsasmita@kiit.ac.in
https://ksce.kiit.ac.in/faculty/
mailto:director.commerce@kiit.ac.in
mailto:jayantakp123@gmail.com
https://ksce.kiit.ac.in/faculty/
mailto:rsrivastava@ku.edu
https://business.ku.edu/people/rajendra-p-srivastava
mailto:pati@rowan.edu
https://business.rowan.edu/faculty-staff/pati-faculty.html
mailto:ajoshi@schulich.yorku.ca
https://schulich.yorku.ca/faculty/ashwin-joshi/
mailto:sskhanka2@gmail.com
https://dtu.irins.org/profile/67139#personal_information_panel
mailto:dean@commerce.du.ac.in
mailto:rkvisen1@gmail.com
http://commerce.du.ac.in/web/index.php?page=teaching-faculty
mailto:pradhan@xlri.ac.in
mailto:pradhan_hk@yahoo.com
https://acad.xlri.ac.in/facprofile/index.php?113
mailto:rksingh@smsvaranasi.com
https://smsvaranasi.com/dr-raj-kumar-singh/
mailto:prof.oprai@gmail.com/,
https://www.bhu.ac.in/commerce/faculty.php

